
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 
Friday, November 10, 2006 - 1000 MST 

National Preparedness Level 1 
 
 
 

 National Fire Activity (Weekly Total) 
Initial attack activity: Heavy (350 new fires) 
New large fires:                  6 (*) 
Large fires contained:  5 
Uncontained large fires: 1 
Area Command Teams:  
Type 1 IMTs committed:  
Type 2 IMTs committed:  
Fire Use Teams:  
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents.  ** 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Southern Area (PL 1)
New fires: 224 
New large fires: 4 
Uncontained large fires: 1 
 
Buck Hollow 2, Kentucky DOF. Eight miles south of Hayden, KY. Timber. Last report unless new 
information is received. 
  

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

* Buck Hollow 2 KY KYS 200 NR UNK 9 1 0 0 0 NR PRI 

* Elisha Creek KY DBF 460 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 5K FS 

* Ocean Bay II FL FNF 400 100 --- 3 0 0 1 0 NR FS 

* Chapel OK OMA 162 100 --- 22 1 0 0 0 8K BIA 

DBF � Daniel Boone NF   OMA � Okmulgee Field Office, BIA  FNF � Florida NF   
 
 
Southern California Area (PL 3)
New fires: 45 
New large fires: 1 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

*  Sierra CA BDC 640 100 --- 250 6 43 3 2 NR CNTY 

BDC � San Bernardino County FD 
 
 
 
 



Rocky Mountain Area (PL 1)
New fires: 10 
New large fires: 1 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

* Frank Duff KS KSX 513 100 --- 17 0 7 0 0 NR CNTY 

KSX � Kansas Counties 
 
 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion 

Santa Ana winds are expected in southern California today.  Increased fire potential is on tap for 
Southern California today due to gusty Santa Ana winds and very low humidity.  Winds should begin to 
taper off later this afternoon with humidity increasing on Saturday.  An offshore flow with warmer weather 
and low humidity is expected Sunday through the middle of next week.  Another round of Santa Ana winds 
is expected next Tuesday and Wednesday.   

 

 

 

 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php
 

Topic of Choice 



Fires and Acres Last Week 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

3

454

1

0

1

27

  

  

4 
 

100 

1

0

10

581

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

6 
 

0 

4

1

10

1

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

2

1

0

  

  

  

  

34 
 

69 

9

4

45

75

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1 

  

  

1

1

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

2

37

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

  

  

3

37

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1 

2

0

3

1

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

7 
 

553 

3

1

10

554

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

38 
 

240 

6

0

44

240

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

5

168

  

  

6

6

  

  

206 
 

3,285 

7

867

224

4,326

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

9

624

4

37

7

33

0

0

298 
 

4,249 

32

873

350

5,816



Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

5

65

17

3,900

9

82,654

3

1,322

265 
 

182,276 

2

3

301

270,220

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

232

8,828

457

403,222

42

4,650

41

5,564

2,299 
 

182,927 

1,708

395,586

4,779

1,000,777

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

159

256

76

5,960

9

206

30

110

3,355 
 

103,965 

982

209,424

4,611

319,921

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

88

309

98

5,245

13

7

55

6,471

2,256 
 

111,897 

852

241,955

3,362

365,884

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

942

53,916

62

115,662

60

83,818

20

17,677

1,166 
 

481,477 

1,239

367,970

3,489

1,120,520

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

76

6,604

1,176

765,310

3

3

59

14,018

980 
 

165,756 

889

288,542

3,183

1,240,233

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

6

31

833

1,010,975

33

41,289

24

505

189 
 

256,948 

166

31,277

1,251

1,341,025

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

936

15,918

345

32,695

12

10,161

129

7,641

2,154 
 

499,907 

1,859

182,122

5,435

748,444

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

929

43,388

756

28,930

37

1,978

58

688

1,256 
 

353,620 

616

37,642

3,652

466,246

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

596

5,862

  

  

52

1,495

61

255

12,579 
 

86,620 

683

47,993

13,971

142,225

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1,624

201,059

  

  

185

16,816

48

19,870

42,539 
 

2,197,269 

1,094

55,620

45,490

2,490,634

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

5,593

336,236

3,820

2,371,899

455

243,077

528

74,121

69,038 
 

4,622,662 

10,090

1,858,134

89,524

9,506,129

 

Seven Year Average Fires 72,006 

Seven Year Average Acres 6,051,169 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

338

52

2,622

2

30

1

10

  
 

  

153

7,174

209

10,174

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

0

1

1

2

1

3,884

  
 

  

30

833

32

4,720

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

0

60

  
 

  

5

271

5

331

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

3

158

  

  

  

  

1 
 

200 

8

679

12

1,037

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

3

380

  

  

  

  

3 
 

12 

5

1,303

11

1,695

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

3

195

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

17

2,104

20

2,299

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

2

120

  

  

1

250

7

458

5 
 

747 

4

1,695

19

3,270

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

4

307

16 
 

1,158 

4

241

24

1,706

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

4

2,854

3

200

1 
 

1 

20

11,118

28

14,173

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

6

653

58

3,161

8

3,136

16

4,919

26 
 

2,118 

246

25,418

360

39,405



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

9,610

  

  

7 
 

2,429 

  

  

8

12,039

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

40

13,368

166

25,679

84

9,389

3

141

1 
 

180 

909

61,721

1,203

110,478

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

17

207

27

4,727

28

28,030

14

6,970

14 
 

22 

199

9,855

299

49,811

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

990

14

1,257

11

1,671

3 
 

43 

83

3,801

117

7,762

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

40

28

5,217

148

25,375

4

281

137 
 

6,691 

510

50,056

828

87,660

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

7

1,759

41

6,349

9

2,909

9

2,952

18 
 

259 

121

39,072

205

53,300

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

14

3,159

4

14

3

183

  
 

  

2

1,115

23

4,471

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

43

5,708

25

13,810

5

8,456

12

4,181

  
 

  

228

61,801

313

93,956

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

37

5,614

33

7,831

117

23,159

21

9,254

45 
 

2,833 

135

33,770

388

82,461

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

42

15,222

  

  

611

67,256

40

5,366

1,590 
 

79,581 

161

29,582

2,444

197,007

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

22

6,639

  

  

191

79,896

94

47,063

14,984 
 

962,441 

866

705,880

16,157

1,801,919

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

209

48,557

340

67,762

1,212

255,351

211

78,062

16,799 
 

1,054,479 

3,214

996,653

21,985

2,500,864
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

2

307

  

  

1 
 

10 

  

  

3

317

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

3

  

  

4

3,000

  
 

  

4

9,288

9

12,291

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

2

27

  
 

  

8

1,495

10

1,522

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

33

9,973

  
 

  

15

12,166

48

22,139

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

6

2,206

  
 

  

110

32,435

116

34,641

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

105

  

  

  

  

3

1,417

  
 

  

82

36,975

86

38,497

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

3,026

  

  

7

323

  
 

  

  

  

13

3,349

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

19

315

  
 

  

33

35,927

52

36,242

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

0

  

  

1

0

  
 

  

6

10,230

13

10,230

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

3

1,697

3

1,697

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

4

97

  
 

  

1

3,739

5

3,836

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

105

13

3,029

2

307

79

17,358

1 
 

10 

262

143,952

358

164,761

 

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Resources Status: Committed Resources  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     

Northwest       2             
Northern California     3               

Southern California 4   18   4       26 26

Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin                     

Western Great Basin                     

Southwest                     
Rocky Mountain                     

Eastern Area                     
Southern Area   1     1         2

Total 4 1 21 2 5 0 0 0 26 28
 

 
*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  

 
 


	Seven Year Average Acres

